RESOLUTION NO. 13-36

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, APPOINTING BRUCE A. LARKIN AS THE ELECTED REPRESENTATIVE TO THE CIVIL SERVICE BOARD BY THE REGULAR, NON-BARGAINING UNIT EMPLOYEES IN THE CLASSIFIED SERVICE TO SERVE A FOUR (4) YEAR TERM; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, a Civil Service Board Nominating Committee was elected by the non-bargaining unit employees in the classified service who nominated three (3) qualified candidates for election and appointment to the Civil Service Board; and

WHEREAS, ballots for the candidates, as well as their individual biographies were distributed to the eligible City employees in the classified service on February 1, 2013; said ballots to be signed, sealed, and delivered to the Human Resources Department for the seven-day period from February 8, 2013 to February 15, 2013; and

WHEREAS, the election process for the employees' representative to the Civil Service Board was completed on February 19, 2013, with all of the Election Board present, and based on the tabulation of valid ballots cast, Bruce A. Larkin has been elected by a majority to the Civil Service Board and has resigned from the Airport Advisory Board as required by the Charter;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA:

<u>SECTION 1</u>. That Bruce A. Larkin is hereby appointed as the elected representative to the Civil Service Board on behalf of the regular, non-bargaining unit employees in the classified service to serve a four year term beginning February 19, 2013, and expiring on February 18, 2017.

<u>SECTION 2.</u> That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon final passage.

ADOPTED this the 5th day of March, 2013

Mayor

JOHN P. "JACK" SEILER

ATTEST:

JONDA K. JOSEPH

L:\COMM2013\Resos\March 5\13-36.doc

13-36